Clark County, Nevada Solid Waste Collection Rates
July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Single Family and Multiple Dwelling Rates with Individual Service
(Monthly Rates billed quarterly)
Table 9.04.170A

Category

Collection Level

Monthlyﬁlfates

Urban Service Area -
Single-Family Residences, Duplexes,
tri-plexes and four-plexes with
individual service

Once per week for solid
waste, once per week for
recycling, every other
week bulky item

$ 17.86

Urban Service Area -
Single-Family Residences, Duplexes,
tri-plexes and four-plexes with
individual service

A second weekly
collection day for solid
waste for a residential

small container only

$ 57.06

Rural Service Area -
Single Family Residences, Duplexes,
tri-plexes and four-plexes with
individual service

Once per week for solid
waste, once per week for
recycling, every other
week for bulky item

$18.17

Multiple Dwelling Rates without Individual Curbside Service
(Monthly Rates billed quarterly)

Category & Service Level Monthly Rates
Multiple Dwellings without
Individual Service irrespective of 1st Stop Each Additional Stop

occupancy

Urban Service Area
Twice per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Six times per week
Seven times per week

Rural Service Area
Once per week

$13.30
$20.01
$24.38
$ 28.82
$33.28
$ 37.69

$13.55

$9.31

$13.96
$17.04
$20.15
$23.28
$26.40

$9.52
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Clark County, Nevada Solid Waste Collection Rates
July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Residential Units with Individual Curbside Service that provide
Transient Lodging Services (Monthly Rates billed quarterly)
Short-Term Residential Rental Solid Waste Collection Rates

Table 9.04.170B
CONTAINER SIZE 1 pickup per | 2 pickups |3 pickups per|4 pickups per| 5 pickups | 6 pickups | 7 pickups
week per week week week per week per week per week

96 Gallon Mobile Toter $ 11971 % 2397 | $ 35911 9% 5528 | $ 75821 $ 99651 % 119.46
Each Additional Toter $ 1197 | $ 2397 1| % 35911% 5528 | $ 75.82 1 $ 39771 $ 47.86
1 Cubic Yard Container $ 59.72|$ 11946 | $ 179.21 1 $ 19894 | $ 22462)9$ 25876]% 310.86
Each Additional Container $ 5072 |$ 11946 | $ 179.21 1 $ 19894 |$ 22462)$ 198911 % 239.31
2 Cubic Yard Container $ 11968 | $ 23931 9% 35901 9% 379.05|$ 41085| % 45767 9% 550.19
Each Additional Container $ 11968 | $ 239.31] 9 359.01| $ 379.05]1 % 41085) % 39783 % 478.62
3 Cubic Yard Container $ 179501 $ 35898 | $ 53849 | $ 558.85| % 59697|% 656.57|9% 789.52
Each Additional Container $ 179501 $ 35898 | $ 53849 | $ 558.85| % 59697|% 596.72]% 717.93

Short-Term Residential Rental

Solid Waste Container Rental Rates

Monthly
Container Size Charge
Up to 96 gal. mobile container $ 5.56
1 cubic yard $ 23.00
2 cubic yard $ 27.59
3 cubic yard $ 32.23
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Clark County, Nevada Solid Waste Collection Rates
July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Motels and Mobile Home Parks Rates
without Individual Service Rates
(Monthly Rates billed quarterly)

Table 9.04.180A
Caggory & Service Level Monthly Rates

Motels & Mobile Home Parks Each Office Each Unit with Each Unit without

(regardless of unit vacancies) Cooking Facilities Cooking Facilities
Urban Service Area
Once per week $7.84 $4.72 $3.76
Twice per week $13.30 $8.01 $6.40
Three times per week $ 20.01 $11.97 $ 9.61
Four times per week $24.38 $ 14.62 $11.76
Five times per week $28.82 $17.31 $ 13.89
Six times per week $33.28 $20.01 $ 16.01
Seven times per week $ 37.69 $ 2263 $18.15
Rural Service Area
Once per week solid waste $13.55 $8.13 $8.13
Twice per week solid waste* $27.10 $ 16.26 $ 16.26
* May be available in certain areas.

Prepared by the Department of Business License



Clark County, Nevada Solid Waste Collection Rates

July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Urban Hotels, Places of Business and Public Buildings

Collection Charges (Monthly Rates Billed quarterly)

Table 9.04.190A

CONTAINER SIZE 1 pickup per| 2 pickups | 3 pickups | 4 pickups | 5 pickups | 6 pickups | 7 pickups

week per week per week per week per week per week per week
96 Gallon Mobile Toter $ 1197 | $ 23971 % 3591 $ 5528 | $ 7582 | % 99651 % 119.46
1 Additional Toter $ 11971 $ 23971 $ 35911 % 5528 | $ 75821 % 39.77| $ 47.86
1 Cubic Yard Container $ 59.72|$ 11946|9$ 17921|$ 19894 |$ 22462|% 25876|% 310.86
Each Additional Container $ 5972 |$ 11946 )% 17921|$ 19894 |$ 22462|$ 19891|8% 239.31
2 Cubic Yard Container $ 11968|% 23931|$ 359.01|$ 379.05|% 41085|% 45767]|$ 550.19
Each Additional Container $ 11968 % 23931]$ 35901|$ 379.05|$% 41085|8% 39783)19$ 478.62
3 Cubic Yard Container $ 17950|$% 35898|9% 53849|$ 558.85|% 596.97|% 65657)$ 789.52
Each Additional Container $ 17950|% 35898|9% 53849|% 55885|$ 59697|% 596.72|8% 717.93
4 Cubic Yard Container $ 23931|$ 47862 |$ 71794|$ 73874|$% 783.09|% 85549|% 102879
Each Additional Container $ 23931|% 47862|% 71794|$ 73874|$ 783.09|% 79561]|9% 957.28
|6 Cubic Yard Container $ 35898|% 71793|$ 107689 $ 109848 $ 1,155.34| $ 1,253.31| $ 1,507.43
Each Additional Container $ 35898|% 71793|$ 1,07689]| $ 109848]$ 1,15534|$ 1,190.60 | $ 1,432.08
8 Cubic Yard Container $ 478623 95727 |% 143587| % 145817 | $ 152758 $ 1,651.12|$ 1,986.05
Each Additional Container $ 47862|% 95727 |$ 143587 | $ 145817 ] $ 1527.58] $ 1601.59]$ 1926.45
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Clark County, Nevada Solid Waste Collection Rates

July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Urban Hotels, Places of Business and Public Buildings
Contracted Solid Waste Compaction Type Drop Box Rates

(Monthly Rates Billed Monthly)

Table 9.04.190B
CONTAINER SIZE 1 pickup per| 2 pickups | 3 pickups | 4 pickups | 5 pickups | 6 plckup.s 7 pickups
week per week per week per week per weel per per week
10-Yard $ 265516| 9 354952 | $ 4,863.09 | $ 528202 |$ 570098 |$ 6,119.93 | § 8,944.83
17-Yard $ 3.28503| % 433650 % 6,112.15| $ 671557 | § 7.318.90 | § 7,922.31 | $10,547.93
26-Yard $ 368162 9% 512969|% 7,301.90 | $ 7,905.30 | $ 8508.65|$ 9,112.04 | $11,936.10
36-Yard $ 434433 | $ 579250 | $ 7,964.48 | $ 8,652.60 | $ 9,340.67 | $10,028.89 | $ 12,853.01
CONTAINER SIZE 8 pickups | 9 pickups | 10 pickups | 11 pickups | 12 pickups | 13 pickups 14 pickups
per week per week per wgek per week per week per week per week
10-Yard $11.599.99 | $12,494.37 | $13,807.96 | $ 14,226.88 | $14,645.80 | $ 15,064.76 | $ 17,889.70
17-Yard $13.832.88 | $14,885.30 | $16,660.06 | $17,263.44 | $17,866.83 | $18,470.22 | $21,095.80
26-Yard $15617.69 | $17,065.83 | $19,238.03 | $19,841.40 | $20,444.82 | $21,048.16 | $23,872.23
36-Yard $17.197.33 | $18,645.54 | $20,817.51 | $21,505.60 | $22,193.72 | $22,881.92 | $25,706.01
On-Call Rates Per Pick-up (with regular service): Reqular  Sun/Holiday
Special Pick-up - 0-49 Yards $ 65169 $ 977.53
Special Pick-up - 50 Yards $ 125318 § 1,879.79
Special Pick-up - 75 Yards $ 204410 $ 3,066.16
On-Call Rates Per Pick-up (without regular service):
On-call pickup - 0-49 yards $ 1,017.27 $ 1,525.93
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Clark County, Nevada Solid Waste Collection Rates
July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Solid Waste Manual Type Drop Box Charges
(Monthly Rates Billed monthly)

Table 9.04.190C
On-Call Monthly Rates* (with or without
regular service) Regular Sun/Holiday
Per Cubic Yard $ 12.54 $ 18.83
10 Cubic Yards $ 12540 $ 188.30
20 Cubic Yards S 25080]% 37660
28 Cubic Yards $ 35112 | $ 527.24
35 Cubic Yards $ 43§.90 3 659.05
50 Cubic Yards $ 627.00 | $ 941.50

Roll-off prices are calculated by the cubic yard.

* All on-call rates are subject to additional charges of daily rent per 24 hours or any part thereof after the
first 72 hours, excluding Sundays.

The daily rental rate is: $ 28.04

Travel time to rural areas has an additional rate per hour after the first hour as follows:

The weekday travel rate is: $ 133.83
The weekend/holiday travel rate is: $ 200.76

Prepared by the Department of Business License



Clark County, Nevada Solid Waste Collection Rates
July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Residential Small Container and
Commercial Container Rental Fees

Table 9.04.200A
Container Size Monthly Charge |
1 Cubic Yard $ 23.00
2 Cubic Yards $ 27.59
3 Cubic Yards $ 32.23
4 Cubic Yards $ 35.91
6 Cubic Yards 3 46.06
8 Cubic Yards $ 50.61
Up to 96 Gallon Mobile Container 3 5.56

Special One-Time On-Call Collection Charges and
On-Call Bulky Item Collection

Table 9.04.200B
Container Size Charge _
1 Cubic Yard $ 44 .97 per call
2 Cubic Yards $ 59.96 per call
3 Cubic Yards $ 74.94 per call
4 Cubic Yards $ 89.90 per call
6 Cubic Yards $ 104.89 per call
8 Cubic Yards $ 119.92 per call
Assorted Trash Pickup - On-call bulky item for single family per hourinciucing i
” | £ biisi d public buildi $ 203.95 to 1/2 hour round trip
residences, places of business and public buildings travel time)
. . ; : per hour (including up
Assorted Trash Pickup - On—ciall bulky item for multi-family $ 203.95 to 1/2 hour round trip
RIS travel time)
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Clark County, Nevada Solid Waste Collection Rates
July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Medical Waste Collection Charges

Table 9.04.210A
BASIC SERVICE CHARGES
Price Per ltem Bio-Hazard Minimum Charge Per Service Call
Size & x Prescheduled Once/Month Or
B Volume | Delivered P'ﬁk"d Greater Frequency 0":?:';:‘*"9
P (Discounted Price) e s
Medium
10-14 $ 721| 8 7.21 $41.21 $9277
Gallons
Large (If total bio-hazard containers | (If total bio-hazard containers
Bio-Hazardous 27-32 $ 1030 | $ 10.30 | delivered and picked up is less | delivered and picked up is less
Accumulation Gallons than the above amoun't, then than the above amoun.t, then
Containers X-Large the above amount will be the above amo_unt will be
48-50 $ 1546 | $ 15.46 | invoiced. If total is more than | invoiced. If total is more than
Gallons the above amount, then the the above amount, then the
200 Gallon
Cartwith | $ 6187 | 8§ 61.87 per month per month
wheels

Basic service provided Monday through Friday and francisee must be notified by 2:00 p.m. the day before pickup of any
cancelltion, office closure, or no biowaste pick up needed prior to service day or the minimum service charge will be invoiced.

ADDITIONAL SERVICE CHARGES

The following additional waste disposal prices apply to prescheduled once/month or
greater frequency medical waste customers picked up on their scheduled pickup day, or
the special pickup surcharge will be applied in addition to the disposal price.

Type Size Code Container Disposal Charge
; Large 33 Gallon $ 50.87
Chemotherapy Waste Disposal (g, Tar0e |55 Gallon $90.27
Extra Small 5 Gallon $ 65.66
Pharmaceutical Waste Small 10 Gallon 119.00
Disposal (non-controlled Medium 20 Gallon 237.99
substance) Large 30 Gallon $ 357.00
Extra Large 55 Gallon $ 595.01
Item Charge
Special Pick ups/Services (See Below) $ 98.49 Per Hour
Preparation of Waste to make suitable for transportation $ 41.05 Per container
: $1.67 Per minute after 10 minutes
RGO S0y $ 16.42 Minimum charge
Over weight charge (Over 50 Ibs.) $ 65.66 Per container

SPECIAL PICKUPS/SERVICES - After 5:00 PM, same day requests, holidays, outside the Urban Solid Waste Service Area,
or greater than twenty polyurethane containers per pickup; or account balancing/reconciliation/usage reports/certificates.

MEDICAL WASTE CONTAINER PURCHASE OR RENTAL

Table 9.04.210B
Item Size Volume Dimesions Charge
Small 1 Quart 4" x4" x 6" $8.21 plus tax
Sharp Medium 5 Quarts 4"x10" x 9" $13.15 plus tax
Containers Large 8 Quarts 6" x 9" x 10" $ 16.42 plus tax
Extra Large 32 Quarts 9" x 13" x 17" $ 32.83 plus tax
Small (500
bags per | 8- 10 Gallons 24" x 32" $114.89
case) plus tax
Red
Bio-Hazard Bags Lf;gr;f();?
bags per 50 Gallons 43" x 48 $19.69
roll) plus tax
R°::$:°x Extra Large [40 Cubic Yards| $541.69 per month

Medical waste charges specified in Tables 9.04.210A and 9.04.210B shall be the same for both urban and rural
locations except that rural locations shall be subject to additional fees for travel time (after the first hour) as follows:

Regular service $ 140.12
Sunday/Holiday Service $ 210.21
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July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Rural Service Area Hotels, Places of Business and Public Buildings

Cost of Service (Monthly)
Table 9.04.220A
¢ Two
Container e c“’l'\;ecf(m" Per | collections

e Per Week
Each 96 gallon container $13.39 $24.53
Each 1 cubic-yard container $61.09 $121.86
Each 2 cubic-yard container $ 122.20 $244.10
Each 3 cubic-yard container $ 183.30 $ 366.30

Solid Waste Manual Drop Type Box
Collection Charges (Monthly Rates Billed monthly)
Table 9.04.220B

On Call Rates Roauler Sunday/

(with or without regular service) 9 Holiday
10 cubic yards $125.40 $ 188.30
20 cubic yards $ 250.80 $ 376.60
28 cubic yards $ 351.12 $ 527.24
35 cubic yards $ 438.90 $ 659.05
50 cubic yards $627.00 $ 941.50

Additional hourly fees for travel time

(after first hour) $ 133.83 $ 200.76

Solid Waste Manual Type Drop Box Charges (Travel Time)

Table 9.04.220C
Demurrage Rate per
Container | Travel Rate for First Hour| Travel Rate per hour | 24 Hours or any part
Size (roundtrip) after First Hour thereafter the first 72
Hours
10 yard
open box $125.40 $133.83 $28.04
20 yard
open box $250.80 $133.83 $28.04
8 yard
open box $351.12 $133.83 $28.04
35 yard
open box $438.90 $133.83 $28.04
B0 yard
open box $627.00 $133.83 $28.04
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Table 9.04.220C - Page 2
July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

List of travel times for any delivery or pickup on 10-yard, 20-yard, 28-yard, 35-yard
and 50-yard open boxes
exceeding the initial one hour roundtrip

e = Erop ) & Pickup |Empty & Return

ONE HOUR (Goodsprings, Jean, Moapa Tribal Fireworks)
70 yard open box 259.23 125.40
20 yard open box 384.63 250.80
28 yard open box 484.95 351.12
35 yard open box 572.73 438.90
50 yard open box 760.83 ~ 627.00

TWO HOURS (Boulder Dam, Calville Bay, Eldorado Valley, Glendale, Indian Springs, Lake]
Mead Area, Logandale, McCullough Switching Station, Moapa, Moapa Power Plant,
Mountain Springs, Mount Charleston)

10 yard open box 526.89 259.23
20 yard open box 652.29 384.63
28 yard open box ~ 752.61 484.95
35 yard open box 840.39 572.73)
50 yard open box 1,028.49 760.83

THREE HOURS (Lee Canyon, Nelson City, Overton, Overton Beach, Searchlight and
Valley of Fire)

10 yard open box ~ 794.55 393.06
20 yard open box 919.95 518.46
28 yard open box 1,020.27 618.78]
35 yard open box 1,108.05 706.56
50 yard open box 1,296.15 894.66
FOUR HOURS (Cal-Nev-Ari, Cottonwood Cove, Echo -Bay and Nipton)
10 yard open box 1,062.21 526.89
20 yard open box 1,157.61 652.29
28 yard open box 1,287.93 752.61
35 yard open box 1,375.71 840.39
50 yard open box 1,563.81 1,028.49
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Clark County, Nevada Solid Waste Collection Rates
Miscellaneous Charges
July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Overflow Charges for Multiple Dwelling Units and Mobile Home Parks
without Individual Curbside Service and Commercial Customers
Table 9.04.205A

Overflow Charges Fee

Per incident of overflowing solid waste at non-residential customer premises [ $ 45.36|

Sewage Waste Charges

Table 9.04.230A
Sewage Waste Disposal Service Fee
Using Franchisee equipment to accumulate, Per Ton
collect and/or transport waste $ 26.72
Not Using Franchisee equipment to accumulate, Per Ton
collect and/or transport waste $17.97
Liquid waste only Per Gallon $ 0.69

Late Payment Penalty

Table 9.04.250A
Residential Late Payment Penalty per quarter (or fraction thereof) $4.53
- -
Non-residential Late Payment Penalty i g Iopti CoF Traction riGreot) of 2%
the delinquent amount

Maximum Lien & Collection Fees
Table 9.04.250B
(County Recorder Fees Are Additional)

Charge Type Fee
Claim of Lien Fee Maximum Charge $81.26
Release of Lien Fee Maximum Charge _ $ 81.26
Collection Fees Maximum Charge $ 28.52
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